

South Comment of the Comment of the

2013 JUN 24 PM 3:58

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

STANISLAUS CO. CLERK-RECORDER

мемо то:	ASHIKA NARAYAN ⊠Stanislaus County Clerk/Recorder
	☐Office of Planning and Research
FROM:	Stanislaus County, Department of Public Works
SUBJECT:	Filing of Notice of Exemption Under California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA)
PROJECT TITLE:	Albers Road Pavement Rehabilitation Project
PROJECT LOCATION:	Stanislaus County
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:	Albers Road from Claribel Road to 1,000' north of Warnerville Road intersection
NAME OF AGENCY: APPROVING PROJECT:	Stanislaus County Department of Public Works Design Division 1716 Morgan Road Modesto, CA 95358
EXEMPT STATUS: (check one)	Wodesto, O/Coooo
Statutory Exemption: Califo	rnia Environmental Quality Act, '1506 (b),1. (Title 14, Statutory Exemption)
	lifornia Environmental Quality Act, Class 1, '15301 (Existing Facilities)
☐ Categorical Exemption: Cal	ifornia Environmental Quality Act, Class 2, '15302 (Replace/Reconstruct)
☐ Categorical Exemption: Cal	ifornia Environmental Quality Act, Class 6, '15306 (Data Collection/Management)
General Rule" Exemption:	California Environmental Quality Act, '15061(b),3. (Title 14, Statutory Exemption)
REASONS WHY PROJECT IS EXEMPT:	Project is a routine repair and maintenance of existing highways and streets as classified under Section 15301, Class 1, (c).
LEAD AGENCY CONTACT PERSON:	Denis Bazyuk Stanislaus County Department of Public Works Telephone: (209) 525-4150 1716 Morgan Road Modesto, CA 95358
06/24/19	Jen Buyyh
Dated	Denis Bazyuk, Project Manager

8/3/19 e removed from posting